would pay to the Authority monthly Terminal Counter Rent in the amount of Thirty-Six Dollars 
and 00/100 ($36) per square foot (“psf”) per annum.  Avis Budget was awarded the use of 1,127 
square foot of counter space in the Terminal; therefore, Avis Budget’s Terminal Counter Rent 
due per annum was Forty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars and 00/100 ($40,572). 

The Concession Agreement stated that Avis Budget would furnish a written statement to the 
Authority, certified by a responsible officer of Avis Budget that the MAG and the percentage 
payment paid by the Concessionaire to the Authority, during the preceding contract year, were

[...]

stand-by letter of credit in the form of Exhibit F hereto and acceptable to Authority in a stated 
amount equal to the Security Amount, or b) a good and sufficient surety bond in the form of 
Exhibit G hereto and acceptable to Authority in a stated amount equal to one hundred twenty-
five percent (125%) of the Security Amount.  The form, provisions and nature of the Security, 
and the identity of the issuer thereof, shall at all times be subject to the Authority’s approval.  
The security shall remain in place at all times throughout the full lease term and throughout any

[...]

a) a good and sufficient irrevocable stand-by letter 
of credit in the form of Exhibit F hereto and acceptable to Authority in a stated amount equal 
to the Security Amount, or b) a good and sufficient surety bond in the form of Exhibit G hereto 
and acceptable to Authority in a stated amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) 
of the Security Amount.  The form, provisions and nature of the Security, and the identity of 
the issuer thereof, shall at all times be subject to the Authority’s approval.  The security shall 
remain in place at all times throughout the full lease term and throughout any holdover period.